
MEET THE  TEAM

DAVID FEINDOUNO 
FOUNDER & CHAIR (TRUSTEE)

LIZA-MARY BARRY 
VICE CHAIR AND

SAFEGUARDING LEAD (TRUSTEE)

Board Members and Trustees)

AKIM MADIMBA
TREASURER ( TRUSTEE)

KANDAS DOUGOUNO 
HEAD OF SPORTS ( TRUSTEE)

SHAIMA SALAM 
WOMEN & GIRLS AMBASSADOR

 ( TRUSTEE)

Staff

Children  & Young People
Active Coordinatior

Julius Che
Julius@plymouthhope.org.uk

Future Youth and #IWILL
Coordinator

Millie Richardson
Millie@plymouthhope.org.uk

Operations  &
 Strategic Manager

Clarisse Feindouno
clarisse@plymouthhope.org.uk

Asylum Guide Coordinator
Nada Alhamed

 
nada@plymouthhope.org.uk

Time To Shine Leader
Engagement and Outreach Officer

Anwi Ogen
anwi@plymouthhope.org.uk

Programmes and Board
Administrator

Daniela@plymouthhope.org.uk
Daniela Litoiu




